FILED
SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By
Chief Deputy Clerk

MAR 12 1992

JAMES REEVES, III,)		
Petitioner,)		
vs.)	CASE NO.	79,386
STATE OF FLORIDA,)		
Respondent.)		

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER

STEVEN A. BEEN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLA. BAR NO. 335142
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FOURTH FLOOR NORTH
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904)488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I:	
SECTION 775.084, FLA. STAT., DOES NOT AUTHORIZE SENTENCING AS A HABITUAL VIOLENT FELONY OFFENDER FOR A NON-VIOLENT OFFENSE.	5
ISSUE 11:	
IF SECTION 775.084, FLA. STAT. AUTHORIZES HABITUAL VIOLENT FELONY OFFENDER SENTENCING FOR NON-VIOLENT CRIMES, IT VIOLATES THE CONSTITUTIONAL PRINCIPLES OF EQUAL PROTECTION,	
DUE PROCESS, DOUBLE JEOPARDY AND EX POST FACTO.	10
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16
APPENDIX	A 1-3

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Canales v. State, 571 So.2d 87 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	7
Cross V. State, 119 So. 380 (Fla. 1928)	11,13
Hall v. State, 588 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 1991)	13
Henderson v. State, 569 So.2d 925 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	8
Keys v. State, 500 So.2d 134 (Fla. 1986)	12
Mikell v. Henderson, 63 So.2d 508 (Fla. 1953)	11
Perkins v. State, 576 So.2d 1310 (Fla. 1991)	9
<pre>Perkins v. State, 583 So.2d 1103 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991), rev. pending, No. 78,613</pre>	13
Reeves v. State, 17 FLW D281 (Fla. 1st DCA Jan. 17, 1992)	2
Rollins v. State, 354 So.2d 61 (Fla. 1978)	11
Skinner v. Oklahoma ex rel. Williamson, 316 U.S. 535 (1942)	11
State v. Saiez, 489 So.2d 1125 (Fla. 1986)	12
Vildibill v. Johnson, 492 So. 2d 1047 (Fla. 1986)	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

STATUTES	PAGE(S)
Section 775.021(1), Florida Statutes (1989)	a
Section 775.084, Florida Statutes	Passim
Section 790.23, Florida Statutes	1
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Webster's Third New International Dictionary, Unabridged (Merriam-Webster, Inc. 1986)	5
